
CJCC Membership: 

• Board of Supervisors 

o Rod Sullivan 

▪ rsullivan@johnsoncountyiowa.gov  

o Jon Green 

▪ jgreen@johnsoncountyiowa.gov  

o V Fixmer-Oraiz 

▪ vfixmeroraiz@johnsoncountyiowa.g

ov  

o Lisa Green-Douglass 

▪ lgreendouglass@johnsoncountyiowa

.gov  

o Mandi Remmington 

▪ mremmington@johnsoncountyiowa.

gov  

• Judicial Branch  

o District Associate Judge Brandon Schrock 

▪ Brandon.Schrock@iowacourts.gov 

• Johnson County Attorney  

o Rachel Zimmermann Smith 

▪ rzimmerm@johnsoncountyiowa.gov  

• Johnson County Sheriff  

o Brad Kunkel 

▪ bkunkel@johnsoncountyiowa.gov  

• Johnson County Public Defender  

o Peter Persaud, Chief 

▪ ppersaud@spd.state.ia.us 

• Department of Corrections (DOC) 

o Dr. Mindy Lamb, Probation/Parole 

Supervisor 

▪ malinda.lamb@iowa.gov 

• Iowa City Police Chief  

o Dustin Liston 

▪ dliston@iowa-city.org 

• Iowa City City Council Member  

o Shawn Harmsen, Councilor  

▪ sharmsen@iowa-city.org  

• Inside Out Reentry  

o Michelle Heinz, Director 

▪ michelle@insideoutreentry.com 

o Reggie Grandstaff, Member 

▪ grandstaffrandall4@gmail.com  

 

 

 

 

 

• Mental Health & Substance Abuse  

o Leslie Carpenter 

▪ lcarpenter@iamentalhealth.com 

o Dr. Alison Lynch 

▪ alison-lynch@uiowa.edu 

• Shelter House 

o Erin Sullivan, Director of Programs  

▪ erin@shelterhouseiowa.org  

• CommUnity Crisis  

o Sarah Nelson, Chief Executive Officer 

▪ sarah.nelson@builtbycommunity.org  

• Citizen Representative  

o Anthony Haughton 

▪ amlawman1952@yahoo.com 

• Board Appointed 

o William Waldie 

▪ williamwaldiejr@gmail.com 

o Ashley Salinas 

▪ ashley.salinas2@unitypoint.org  
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